
North Dakota State (4-3) -vs- Stetson (4-1)
2/12/2026 at DeLand, Fla. (Patricia Wilson Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kennedy Temples (2-1)
Loss: Jocelyn McClary (1-1)
Save: Jenna Johnston (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 113   Weather: 66F, Sunny, NE 9 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Stetson 0 0 0 0 1 0 X 1 7 1

North Dakota State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amai Hanta ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Star Cortez cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Dean 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zoe King 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lileigh Nieto lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jasmyn Yessian c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ella Claus rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Zimmerman 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylinn Warren dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jocelyn McClary p/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Addie Bowers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 1 4 3

2B: Bella Dean (1); Taylinn Warren (1)
CS: Amai Hanta (1)
DP: 1

Stetson 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Annabella McClerren lf 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Irianis Garcia ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nicole Edmiaston 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Jahnnie Patterson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Forman c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Madison Quinn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Gaby Bauer 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mason Barclay rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alivia Taibl rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gabby David dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
Berkley Demetter cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kennedy Temples p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenna Johnston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 7 1 3 3 7

2B: Gaby Bauer (1)
HR: Gabby David (1)
SB: Annabella McClerren (1)
CS: Annabella McClerren (1)
E: Nicole Edmiaston (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jocelyn McClary (L, 1-1) 5.2 7 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 24 8 5 97
Addie Bowers 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11
Totals 7 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 23 26 8 5 108

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kennedy Temples (W, 2-1) 5.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 2 76
Jenna Johnston (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 1 30
Totals 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 12 3 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS STE
Hanta struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 0 0
Cortez flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Dean doubled to right field (3-2 KKFBBB). 0 0
Z. King walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Nieto struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 1st NDS STE
McClerren singled to shortstop (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 0
Garcia flied out to lf (3-2 BKKFBB). 0 0
McClerren stole second. 0 0
Edmiaston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Forman walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB). 0 0
Quinn grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS STE
Yessian struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0
Claus grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Zimmerman flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 2nd NDS STE
M. Zimmerman to 3b. 0 0
Warren to dp. 0 0
Bauer popped up to p (1-1 BF). 0 0
Barclay grounded out to p (1-2 BFFFF). 0 0
David popped up to c (0-0). 0 0

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS STE
Warren popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Hanta singled to shortstop (1-1 BS). 0 0
Cortez flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Hanta out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 3rd NDS STE
Demetter struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
McClerren singled through the left side (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Garcia flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
McClerren out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS STE
Dean reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Z. King flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BBFFFB). 0 0
Nieto lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Yessian reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 BBBK); Dean out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 4th NDS STE
Edmiaston singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
Forman flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Quinn grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Edmiaston advanced to second. 0 0
Bauer grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS STE
Claus popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
McClary pinch hit for M. Zimmerman. 0 0
McClary struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFFBS). 0 0
Warren doubled to right field, out at third rf to ss to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 5th NDS STE
M. Zimmerman to 3b for McClary. 0 0
Barclay lined out to 2b, assist by p (1-2 SBF). 0 0
David homered to center field, RBI (2-2 BSBF). 0 1
Demetter singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
McClerren walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Demetter advanced to second. 0 1
Garcia grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); McClerren out on the play. 0 1

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS STE
Taibl to rf for Barclay. 0 1
Johnston to p for Temples. 0 1
Hanta lined out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
Cortez popped up to ss (2-2 KSBBF). 0 1
Dean flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 0 1

Stetson - Bottom of 6th NDS STE
Edmiaston singled through the left side (1-1 BF). 0 1
Patterson pinch ran for Edmiaston. 0 1
Forman flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 0 1
Quinn lined out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1
Bauer doubled to right center (0-0); Patterson advanced to third. 0 1
Bowers to p for McClary. 0 1
Taibl walked (3-2 BBSFFBB). 0 1
David struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 1

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS STE
Edmiaston to 1b for Patterson. 0 1
Z. King lined out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 0 1
Nieto grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFFBF). 0 1
Yessian flied out to rf (2-2 BFKBFF). 0 1

Stetson - Bottom of 7th NDS STE


